Forman, N. Dak, Januarv 2np, 19U45,

i THe Boaro oF CounTv CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFF IGE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,

[WITH ALL MFMBERS PRISENT EXCEPT ComMissioner Loupen,

i

- : THE BoARD wAs CALLED To ORDER 8v THE CounTy AupiTor, R, W, SAFSTROM, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGAN=
J1ZE FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.

: THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS WHO WERE ELECTED |
AT tHE GEnerat ELecTion HELD Novemser TTH, |9l
, Geo. C. Dawson, 4TH prsTrRicT anp |. W. MziNHARDT, 5TH DISTRICT,

h

| A MOTIGN WAS MADE, SECONDED AND CARRIED, THAT THE CHAIRVMAN FOR THE ENSUING YEAR BE ELECTED BY
lszcrET BALLOT,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO BALLOT WiTH THE RESULT THAT OuLiver A, RONNING RECEIVED A MAJORITY OF
ITHE VOTES, AND HE WAS OFFICIALLY DECLARED CHAIRMAN OF THZ BOARD FOR THE veEaR 1QUB,

THE MINUTES OF THE tLAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED B8Y THE BOARD A5 READ.

Commi 851 ONER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS PROVIDED BY
CHapTER 112, Iqh} Sessy1oN Laws me apopTep 8y THE BoarDp,
kK CoMmM1 $S1ONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

§

i 1T was moveD By Commissioner Dawson THAT CommissioNER EtMeR WALSTEAD BE APPOINTED COURTHOUSE |
‘COMMISSIUNER FOR THE ENSUING YFEAR, !
§ COMMIS%IGNER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIZD,

BRIDGE COMMlSS|0NER IN AND FOR H1S§ OWN DISTRICT, WITH POWER TO CALL TO HIS ASS1STANCE OTHER COMM|SSIONERS
TO ACT WITH HIM WHEN NECESSARY. Y
cOMMlSSIDNER Dawson SECONDED THE MOT!1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

{
|
]
| A MOT1ON was MADE BY CoMmMissionNER WALSTEAD THAT EACH COMMISSIONER BE APRO |NTED ROAD AND
|

i

i
S

{ Movep sy Commissioner Dawson, THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO AV BY |
1AUD I TORS WARRANTS, ALL SALARITS AND ALL CLERK HIRE AS FIXED 8Y THE BOARD AND APRPROVED IN THE VAR{OUS BUDGET
|REQUESTS FOR THE ENSUING VEAR, |9U5, aND JANITOR'S SALARIES, AS SET By THE BOARD OR 8Y LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENT}
YALSO ALL ORDERS pRESENTED BY THE County PusLic WeLrare BoaRD To BE PAID oUT OF THE SoctaL WELFARE FUND, ALSO
ALL AMOUNTS DUE THE STaTe PusLic Werrare Boarp oF NorTH DakoTa anD THE RURAL REHABILITATION CORPORATION OR !
1 1TS SUCCESSORS AND SARGENT COUNTV OF COLLTCTiINNS 1ADE FOR LIVESTOCK FEED ASS{ISTANCE 1.LOANS,
i ComvisstoNeER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD PROGEEPEN TO CONSINER THE APS0INTMENT OF SUPERINTENDENT OF THE BoaRD oF HEALTH FOR |
THE ENSUING YEAR,

CommissioneR Dawson movep THAT DR, F, G, HUBBARD BE APPOINTED SURERINTENDENT OF THE COUNTY
BoaRD oF HEALTH FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,
~ CommrssioneEr WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

COMMISS|ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE SALARY OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF THE COUNTV BOARD OF
HeaLTH Be Fixep aT $300.00 FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, SAME BEING THE MINIMUM AMOUNT THAT THE LAW ALLOWS, AND THAT|
THE MILEAGE RE FIXED AT § CENTS PER MILE NSCESSARILY TRAVELED. i

THE MOT1ON WwAS sECONDED 8y CommissioNeErR DAwWSON AND CARRIED, ]

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSINDER THE APPOINTMENT OF InsaniTy CommtsstoneR.
IT was movep By CommissionsrR Dawson THAT A, LeEsLieE BE APPOINTED InsantTy CommissioNer FOR A
TERM OF TWO VEARS, i
Commtrsstoner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

. . Tue Boaro pROCEEDED TO appROVE Pumitc Werrare Boarnp Bi1Lts, :
| THE FOLLOWING A®=L ICATIONS FOR LICENSES TO SELL BEER FOR THE PERI0D ENDING Decemser 3isT,
1945, weRE ON MOTION ALLOWED 8Y THE BOARD: ]

RavMoND PeTERSON, oN  LoT B, Brock 2, ViLrLage orF Delamere i
Cart ScHempe oN LoT 2, Broek 2, RanpariL's AppiTion, ViLeags oF STirum

. Roman WaLbera oN LOTs 20-21-22, Brock 8, ViLLaace oF Veoa i
CHesTER Tusow, oN LoTs 5 & 6, Brock |, ViLLage oF Bram=Ton !
Frep Wisnewsky oN LoTs | & 2, Brock !, ViLLace oF Vepa

ON MOTION THE BOARD GRANTED THE A®2( ICATION OF RoMAN WALDERA FOR LIGENSE TO SELL HARD L1QUOR
ON AND OFF LOTS 20~-21-22, BrLock 8, ViLLace oF VEDA, FOR THE PERION ENDING JUNE 30, 1345,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 O0'CLOCK. P. M.. To Q o'cLock. A. M. January 2 |Olis it




§ Forman, N. Dak. January 3rp, I945,

] Tue Boarp ofF County Commissioncirs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

i THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN INSPECTION oF THE CouNTY JAIL AS REQUIRED BY LAW, AND FOUND
S EVERYTHING SATISFACTORY, i

y [
! On MoTioN THE BoARD oRDERED THE sum oF $1,000.00 TransFERRED FRoM THE CounTy PoorR FuND TO 1

! THE SociaL WeiLFaRE FUND,

PATROLMEN SpANDE anD GRONLUND CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO REPAIRING COUNTY HIGHWAY |
il
! EQUIPMENT., i

THe BoarD =RoOCEEDZD TO SiLver LAKE TO INSPEGCT THE DAM AND SPILLWAY, i

On MoTroN THE Boaro aDJO'RNED AT 5230 o'cLock, 2. M, To 9 o'crock, A. M., January HrH, 19U5,

Forman, N, Dak. Januarv Lru, 1915, i

|
Tue Boaro of County CoMMiIssioNERS MET, SURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS 2RESENT, :

On MOTiON THE BoaRD apeROVED THE RERORT oF SMerifFF L, R, KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
I TAXES COLLECTED DIRING THE MONTH oF DeECEMBER, 194, yn THE AMOUNT oF $79L.0k,

THE QuARTERLY RE20ORT OF J. E. ELLSWORTH, JUSTICE OF TME PEACE, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING De-
cemaer 31sT, 19U, HavING BEEN APPROVED By THE STATES ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED 8Y THE
BOARD AND FEEZS IN SAME ALLOWED AND ORDTRED PAID AS FOLLOWSS .
] JusTice rees, $4.95;2W Tness Fers ann miteage, $6.00.%

i THE QUARTERLY REPORT oF J, H. HoHaus, JusTice oF THE PEACE, FOR THE QUARTER ENDiING DECEMBER
T2ls7, 104, HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE's ATTORNEY, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoARD,
'NO FEES IN SAME BEING DUE,

i THF_' AUDITOR REPORTED THAT THERE HAD BEEN FILED IN HIS OFFICE, THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE OF
| THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS, ELECTED AT THE GEneral ELeEcTion Hewo Nov, TTH, Iqhh, AND THAT HE HAD ON FILE CER=-
?TIFICATIONS FROM THE STATE BOND!NG DEPARTMENT SHOWING THAT SAID OFFICERS HAD BEEN DULY BONDED BY THE SAID
-’BONO!NG DEDARTMEMT 1IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS

L. R, KeruLing, SHERIFF, AMOUNT oF Bonp $10,000.00 |
C. F. Core, County Junge & Ex-Orricio CLerxk oF Courr, ¥ 10,000.00
R. J. BetTing, Regi1sTer oF Deeps, " 10,000.00
| WaLter C. King, STATE'S ATTORNEY, i 3,000.00
£ Mrs. Ruopa BeLL StouT, SusERINTENDENT oF ScHoots, " 500.00
i Geo. C. Dawson, Countv Commisstonsr, 4T oistricT L 2,000,00
q t. W, MeywHarpT, County Cominrssionzr, STH DISTRICT K 2,000.00
i T. W, THompson, County ConsTaBLE, L 500.00
i FrLeo witH CLerk oF CourTs i
i J. E, ZLLsworTH, JusTties or THE Prace " 500,00
i E. W, WyLson, JusTiceE oF THE Peace " 500.00
i J. H. Howaus, JusTtice oF THE Prace " 500.00

i The Boarp cONFERRED WiTH SHERIFF L. R, KERLING AND REVIEWED UNGOLLECTIOLE OELINQUENT PERSONAL
{PROPERTY TAXES, PRELIMINARY TO CANCELLATION OF SAME.

i On MOT1ON THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'crock, A. M., JANuaRY 5TH, (945,

Forman, N, Dak. January HTH, 1945,
t
i THE BoARD OF COUNTV COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiITH ALL MEMBERS PRESEMT,
|
| TH’-T FOLLLOWING PILLS "ERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED ANM ORDERED 2AID IN THE FOLLOWING
| AMOUNTS?
War, No.
;20117 JonN GronLUND, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN AND EXPENSES $99.83 4
20118 ARTHUR SpanoE, SERVICES AND M) LEAGE AS PATROLMAN IZE.OS‘
20119 Lawrence Braxxe, SERVICES AS 2ATROLMAN 34,304
20120 Mrieesr K, Dawson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN 157.50 3
20121 Roeert WiLson, SERVICES AS MAINTENANCE MAN 107.80 %
20122 Geo. C. Dawsown, CASH ADVANGED FOR TELEPHONE CALLS 5.224
20123 LLovn Dawson, HAULING HAY 3.604
20124 M, W, Steen, DRIVING TRUCK 6.003
20125 F. G, Hussaro, M. D., SALARY AND EXPENSES AS SUPERINTENDENT OF BoARD oF HeaLTH - [0U4 225.004
20126 PeT=r WaLDERA, TRUCK HEATER 23,254
120127 PeTER WALDERA, HAULING ROCKS 32,2074
20128 Srtate Bonping Funo, PREMIUM ON BONDS OF COUNTY OFFICIALS 530,003
20129 H. C. Lounew, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner Dec, 19 T1o Jan. § 34,103
i20130 Oriver A, RonNing, sErRvVICES AS COMMISSIONER AND MILEAGE 26,309
20121 1, W. MeinHarDT, SERVICES AS COMMISSIONER AND MILEAGE 25.00 3
20132 Ewmer WaLsTeao, SERVICES AS COMMISSIONER AND MILEAGE 25,604
20133 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner Dec. 7 to Jan. 5§ 41,504
20134 StaTe MoTor VeHicLe DeparTMENT, LICENSES FOR COUNTY TRUCKS 2.004
20135 W, W, Kastner, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, EXPRESS, FREIGHT & P. O, aox ReNnT 130.57 4
20136 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, MiLEAGE FOR Decemacr 68.08 %
20137 L. R. KerLinag, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 3.664
20138 Ruopa BeLL STOUT, MILEAGE AS SUPT. OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING Decemser 3lsT 7%.244
!



| War., No. ]
120139 Snorrt M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT $14i.02 K
120140 Rosa B, Heine, ExpensEs as JuvenNiLe CommissioNeR BATK
; 20141  Vincent Bavo, EXPENSES ATTENDING COURT AND TRANSCRIPTS 12.90 ¥
12012 Vincent Barp, SUPPLIES FOR JUDGES 18.92 &
5 20143 Luciiee J. Careen, saLARY ~ FSA 34.00 £
120thh  Joun LunsTao, WRAPP ING CORD 2474
120145  Herman Benson, REPAIR AND LABOR q7.43 K
120146 Marton J. Lesui= & Heven G, Lvkew, RENTAL FOR RaTioning Boaro 20.00 %
;IEOIM7 Ravy KoTcHiaw, LABOR 2h.60%
;2018 G, A, KLersTap, AGENT, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE 74.59 K
120149  NorTrwesTeErn BeLl TereeHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR COUNTY 27.75%
§ 20150 NomrThHwesTterRn BeLL TeLepHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR FSA Y. 604
§ 20181 SareenT CounTy News, puBLISHING COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS, ABSTRAGT OF VOTES, ETC. 189.90 ¥
120152 CoasweLL ENTERPRISE, PRINTING 5.61%
20153 THe Grose-GazeTTE PRInTING CoO., SUPPLIES 67.20%
20184 CurTis 1000 Inec., ENVELOPES 23.78%
20155 BurrougHs Abbing MacHine Co., SUPPLIES 5.524
1 20156 General Evectric Co., cort 2.uof
;20157 GamBLE STore, SUPPLIES .21y
1 20158 BenTson BroTHeRs, SUPPLIES IRFE
zi20059 Farmers Co-Op. Evrevator Co., COAL 186.36F
120160 Anperson Grain & FueL Co., coAL 20,44
120161 HaroLp HaaLawnp, LABOR 6.00%
i 20162 Epcar Quam, LABOR 6.00 ¢
L20163  Jens Quam, LABOR £.004
L 20164 Frep OcHaLia, LAROR, TRACTOR AND TEAM 30.39 %
iP0165 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, LABOR ETC., APpLieD ON Frep OcHaLra's Taxes 13.214
i 20166 MeLvin TinseTH, HAULING GRAVEL 15,054
S 20167  doun Sukut, CUTTING WEEDS 15.004
120168 L, J. BaLpwin, MOWING WEEDS 5,501
20160 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, LABOR AND TEAM HIRE, ApPPLIED ON Henry WiTicn's Taxes 11.50
20170 GorooN GELDREICH, TRACTOR HIRE g.254
20171 Brampton SerVicE, GAS AND SUSPLIES 69.704
20172  Stanparo 011 Company, SUPRLIES 20.771
120173 Dakota Tractor & Eourement Co., SUPPLIES s k4
120174  NorTHwesTErn SHEST & Iron Works, FUEL PUMP AND REPAIRS 277.263
520175 SarceNT Countv Bank, SHOVEL PAVMENT 100.843
§20176 Pustic YWeLrare Boaro oF NoRTH DavoTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS 526,774
20177 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NORTH DaxoTa, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN Mhl 50
i
i

CouNTY =Av ROLL, SALARIES OF COoUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., FOR DECEMBER, PAID 8Y AubDITORs WaR. 2,243,487

i Te Boaro coNcLuDED Aperoving PusLic WeLrFare Boarp BiLt.s., THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
| orDERED PAID BY THE PusLic WeiFaRe BOARD FOR THE MONTH oF DECEMBER, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED]

El ADMINISTRAT IVE EXPENSE $503.23

i SUBS I STENCE 211.00 i
! CasH a1D 39k, 00 i
i MeDteAL AtD 226.10
; ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,334,33

4 THE ABOVE PAYMENTS, FOR WHICH SociaL WeLrare wARRANTS Nos, 925] To 9202 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN
§1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED Bv THE Boarp, |
i i

COLLECTIONS FOR THE varRious COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF NovemBER? i

! CounTy GeENERAL $3,568.60

; Roap anp Brinee 1,182,090 |
County Poor 74 ho
MoTor VedicLe hgl. 1o

|
THE BOARD REVIEWED 1TS CANGELLATION OF UNCOLLECTIBLE DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES WHICH!
CANCELLATION HAD BEEN MADE WHERE THE TAX WAS FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE THROUGH DEATH, REMOVAL FROM THE COUNTY OR |
{FOR THE RFEASON THAT THE PROPERTY HAD BEEN LOST BY LEGAL PROCESS OR ACQUIRED BY THE GOVERNMENT, SAID CANCEL-
LATION BEING IN COMPLIANCE "1 TH sEcTion 2169, 1931 Session Laws,

On MOTION DULY MADE, SECONDED AND FARRIED, THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING OR1GINAL AMOUNTS
OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES CANCELLED IN THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRIGTS OF THE COUNTY:

i
i
i
\

TAXING DISTRICT AMOUNT OF TAXES CANCELLED:

f Bowen TownsH tp $86.60 :
BraMSTON L 2.00 !

! HaLw " 13.05 4

f ' Herman " 31.27

| MiLuoR " 3.23

| RuTLAND N 19.85

i SHUMAN " 30.25

| Tewauxon " 8.00

: VERNER " 61.29

[ Vivian " 1.00

) WayTe STone Hie TownsHipe 31.06

! WiLLey TownsH e La,50 i
Citv oF MiunoR 126,32

) Town oF Forman 8.2 I

| ViLtase or Coaswere 1.8l i

L Virrage or Cavuaa 7.28 j
"TOTAL AMOUNT OF TAXSS CANGELLED $480.93 |

THe CounTy AUD1ITOR REPORTED THAT THE GOUNTY HAD RECEIVED THE suMm oF $540.82, in FiNAL SETTLE-|

i
MENT OF JUDGMENT COVERING THE SWE oF Sec. 25-132-56, AND IN ORDER TO CLEAR THE TITLE, AT THE REQUEST OF THE |
PRESENT OWNERS, THE BOARD DIRECTED THAT A QUIT CLAIM DEED BE 1SSUED TO BERT AND GEORGE KJUELLIN AND THE CHALR-
MAN OF THE Boaro ann THE CounTy AUDITOR WERE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN SAME, I

+

€0 AT 53170 o'cLock, = , To G o'crLock, A, m., Femruary 6TH, QU5

ON.MOTION THE BOARD ADJOUR

i
)
i

‘ . 7%';&/_ - % /ID CHAH;MAf jl:
i AUDITOR. ¥ i




| Forman, N, Dax. Fesruary 67H, (945,
THe Boaro ofF CounTv CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFIGE IN THE COURTHOUSE, SURSUANT TO ADJOURN-|
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD mRESENT,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.
THe BoARD »ROCEEDED TO Ap=ROVE . PusLiIC WeLFARE BOARD BiLLS. !
ON MOTION THE BOARD AmpROVED THE RE=ORT OF SHERIFF L. R, KSRLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL

SROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ofF January, 1045, in THE amount oF $1,177.16.

1
i
|
1

On mMoTron THE BOARD OrnereD THe sum oF $1,000,00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE CoUNTY POOR FUND TO THE!

Soci1AL WELFARE FUND,

]

|

On MOTION THE BoaRD ORDERED THe sum oF $2.146 TRansrFeErreo From THe CounTy Lanp LEASE FUND TO

THe CouNTy GENERAL FUND, TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN 20STING,

i ON MOTiON THE BOARD APSROVED THE FOLLOWING AP®LICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER FOR THE PER
op EnDING Decemeer 3lsT, 1945:

DoroTHY Brockman oN LoTs 2 & 3, Brock 2, 1N ViLrase oF CreTe,

Mrs, NETTIE VERNON ON NORTHWEST CORNER OF 8LOCK |, Mrs. NeTTig RiLev's AobiTion To ViLLaGE oOF

|
IGenEskEO.
b
|

ON MOTION THE BOARPM APPROVED THE A®PLICATION OF REUREN JOHNSON FOR ABATEMENT ofF $1.00 scHoow
POLL TAXES FOR THT YEAR Iquu 1N Weser Townstip, FOR THE REASON THAT HE 1S NOT OF AGE. |

On mMoTiON THE BOARD ENTERED INTO A CONTRACT Wi TH ARDELL COOPER TO PERFORM CERTAIN DYNAMITING
ror THE CounTy.

Commi sS1ONFR YALSTEAD MOVED, THAT WHEREAS A VACANCY EXISTS IN THE OFF1CE oF CounTy CORCNER,
DUE To THE FAILURE ofF Loiis STEiMke wio was gLecTeEo CORONER AT THE Generat ELzcTion HeELD Novemser 7, (oL,
70 ouaLtry, F, G. Huerarp, M, D., BE aeperoiNTES CounTvy CORONER TO SERVE THE UNEXPIRED TERM FOR WHICH MR,
STEIMKE WAS ELECTED.

Comm1ssIONER LOUDEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAMS CARRIED.,

ON MOTioN THE BOARD AP>ROVEND THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY LANDS!
! SE} oF Sec. 25-130-57, sowp To MiLter K. & CHas. L. Dawson For $960.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH]
'AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.

NW: oF Sec. 36-129- 56 soLb To WALTER SEDLER FOR $I,600.00; TERMS ONE—-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCEj
ON TIME SAYMENTS,

|

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS tS5UCD COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LANDS WHICH PREVI=
iOU%LV HAD BEEN SOLD ON CONTRACT AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FULLS

JoHn C. Dawson, NEX Sec. 5-129-57

H. F. Wiyte, NEEZ Sec. 9-131-57

LoTts 29 & 30, Brock 22, Citvy oF MiLNoR, To Ore HoLT.

i N. 7% F1. ofF Lots I, 2, 3 & 4, Brock I, RuTtuano ViLiage, To JoHN BLOOMDALE.

On vMOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crock, e. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M,, Fesruary TTH, 19U5

Forman, N. Dak., Fesruary TtH, 19U5,

! THe Boaro oF CounTy CoMM1SSIONERS MET, SURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBLRS ©RESENT,
[ i
. ComittsstoneR LOUDEN MOVED THAT THE RETITION OF HaLL TOWNSHIP TAXSAVERS FOR A BRIDGE TO BE |
{CONSTRUCTED ON EAST LINE OF S£CTioN 25 1N HaLL Townsii> 8E ALLOWED AND THAT THE BOARD PROCEED TO CALL FOR
{BIDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF SAME.
i Commissi1oNeR DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
| On moTion THE CounTvy AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR B81DS IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPASER
FOR THE GONSTRUCTION OF ONE wooDEN BRIDGE 20 FT. x 26 Fr. on CounTy LiNE, BETweeN sEcTion 25 N Haul Town-
'sHip aND sEcTton 30 N YWynomere TownsHie, RicHuano CounTy,
1 Bips To 8E oeenED 2 olcLock, e, M., Marcw GTH, 1915, !
3 1
| On moTton THE CounTy AUpITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE IN THE OFFICIAL NSWSPAPER OF THE
)COUMTV THAT THE N: oF 5E4 oF secTion 14-129-53, L, T. L., wiLL BE OFFERED FOR SALE, AND THAT SEALED BIDS FOR
'THE PURGHASE OF SAME WILL BE RECEIVED uUp To 2 O teLock, . M., HMarcH 7TH, 1945, AT wWHMICH TIME SAID BIDS WILL
:
IBE OPENED,

THe SureTy BonD oF SargeENT County News, 1N THE A4ounT oF $1,000.00 wiTH THE WesTeERN SURETY i
\qupANv AS SURETY, FURNISHED Av THE SarannT Countv News  as ofFFiciAL Newspaper oF THE CounTy, HAVING BEEN
iapPROVED BY THE STAT'S ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, WAS ON MOTION APRROVED 8Y THE BOARD AS TO SUFFICIENGCY,
! A
i State's ATTORNEY Kinag anD SHERIFF KERLING CONFERRED WITH Tue BOARD 1IN RESARD TO ALLOWING THE
iusz oF THE CounTv AUDITORIUM FOR ROLLER SKATING FOR YOUNG PEOPLE.

! THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDTEED ©A1D BY THE BoARD:

ARTHUR SeAnDE, SERVICEZS AND MILEAGRT AS PATRO).MAN 3183.80K
Lawrence Brakce, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN 76.30%
JoHn GronwUND, SERVICES AND MILEASE AS PATIOLMAN 161.25€
ArpeLl. Goower, LABOR INNIREO!
AroeLL CooreRr, DYNAIN TING 20.00F
Geo. C. Dawson, CASH ADVANGED FOR TELEPHONE CALLS IIRINE o
Harvev Loex, LABOR 10.30%
Geo. C. Dawson, FOR SUSERVISING LEASING OF COUNTY LAND 101,104




12189
120190
20101
20172
120193
2019k
20105
‘EOIQG
i 20107
20198
120199
I po2on
i P02t
i 20202
i 20203
i 20200
20205
il 20206
! 20207
20208
i 20209
120210
120211
2n212
20213
20214
i 20215
120216
120217
20218
ien2le
it 2ne2n
j 20221
120222
120223
2na2l

120227
520228
20229
120230
120231
20232
20233
20273
120275
120236
120237
120238
i 20230
20240
2021

War. No,

Lours Erne,
AsHLEY Bros.,
RosT. WiLson,
MiLLer K, Dawson,
Fero Breker,

1. W, PerndanoT,
Geo. C. Dawson,
Eim=r WaLsTeEAD,
Eimer “aLsTeaD,
H. C. Louoen,
OLiver A, Ronning,

W, W, KasTnER, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR 11GHT, SOWER, ENVELOPES, POSTAGE, EXPRESS, ETC.

W. W, Kastner, TReasurer,
l.. R. KerLiNG, SHERIFF,
Snorrt M, THORF INNSON,
ELt zARETH VhicHERPFENNMIG,

F., G. Hunmearo, M, D., sczrRviceEs anp miL=ase As SupT. oF Boarp or HeaLTH, DecevBer & JANUARY
, , , y
STRVICES AND ExoEnNsss AS VETERaN's Service OrFricer, DeceMBER & JaNUARY

J. H. HoHaus,
A, F. SacwerT,
Lucreee J. Carezn,

Rosa B, Heine,

Lars Horen,

‘NaLTER NeLson,

Heven G. Lvken & Marjon J. Lesure,

SECRETARY OF STATE,

Tue Grose-GazerTe PRINTING Co.,
Tve GLoee-GazeTTe PrinTInG Co.,
Kn1gHT PrinTing Co.,

WesT PusLisHing Comeany,

The Frank Sme=aro Comeany,
Herver TyepeEwri1TER SHoe,
NortuwesTrERN BewLr TelLeeHone Co.,
NoRTHWESTERN BeLL TeLeewone Co.,
Town oF Foruan,

Towy oF Forman,

C. A, WarrocH Company,

Tue Hrvivaro Comeany,

Tuomesan Yarns Inc.,

ANDERSON GraIN & Fuer Co.,
BrameToN Service,

Bonp ServicE STaTion,

Farmers tUn1on Ot Comeany,
Stanoaro Ott Company,

DakoTa TrRacTor ann Eoutement Co.,
NoRTHweSTERN SHEET & IRON WoRks,
KugLer & Swanson,
ScHuLTE-SHaNNON, INe.,

KyierFer Brns,,

C. G, Franzew,

HaroLD SCHAEZFERT,

Harry Kierer,

Zo Murack,

CarL ScHemer,

WeasTer WouLwenD,

Peter WaLoera,

1. W, MeinHARDT,

SaraenT County Bank,

PusLic WerLrare Boaro oF NorTH DAxoTa,
PusrLic WzLrare Boaro oF NortH Daxorta,
FrReED CHR1ISTENSEN,

Farmers UNton Ore Co., Ruteann,

|

LLABOR $9.60&
MAN AND TRAGTOR 19,34 &
OPERATING SHOVEL !69.05#
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN 183,40
MOWING WEENDS 8.004
Mi_cass As Comiiss)oNER AND SERVICES 13.00
SERVICES AND M)LEAGE AS ComMISSIONER, JAN. 6 To FEB. 7 ug.70
SUPTRVISING LEAGIMS OF COUNTY LAND 3%.90

SERVICES AND MILEAGE A5 CoMM18510ONER
SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Jan. 17 1o Fen. 7
SERVICES AND MILTA%E AS COoMMISSIONER

12.703
28.95
14,30
208,173
1ol taxes on NASEL Sec, th-l29-R3, L. T. L. 16,74
MILEAGE FOR JANUARY 35.0M
SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 160. 10
70.00
36.204
78.10
6.003{

saLARY - County AgenT

ADJUSTMENT oN srLL 19851, Nov, O, Ighl

SALARY -~ FSA U2, no
exeeNsES AS JuventLe Commissioner 24,41
DRAYAGE t02.51
TEAM HIRE £.00
oFrF1cE RENT FOR RaTioning Boaro 20.00
NorTH HYakoTa Yiorkmen's CoMpENSATION BIIREAU, SREMIUM ON WORKMEN'S COMPENSAT ION INSURANGE Lol1.37
7 seTs oF THE Revisep Cooe 120.00
SarcenT County News, eusListting CommiSSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, LETTERHEADS, ETC., 42,085
SURSLIES 9k, 21
RECORD BOOK 70.754
SURPLIES 31,934
SUPPLIES 5%.00 %
SURSCRIPTIONS 20.00 ¥
RINBONS 7.1
LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR COUNTY .75
LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR FSA 3.30
wATER - Decemeer 3.0
WATER- JANUARY 3.0
SURPPLIES 15.47
JANITOR SUBSLIES 18.45
COAL 17.9%
coaL 232,64
GAS AND SUPPLIES 26844
BATTERY AND BELT 13.5%
SUPALIES 185.36
SUPPLIES 34,50
REPAIRS 6.09
PUMP 85.97
SUPRLIES 18.25
SUPPLIES 4. 55
GAS AND SUPPLIES 132.23
SUPPLIES 4, 33
WELDING AND SUPRLIES 54,50
MAN, TRACTOR AND SCRAPER 30.00
LABOR 16.00
LABOR th.2
MAN AND TEAM 5.10
SERVICES AND MILEAGE 191.50
BLACKSM ITH WORK a.64
SHOVEL PAYMENT 100.42
AID TO AGED PERSONS 561,68
AID TO DEPENNENT CHILDREN 573.2
TRUCKING 100,148
SUPPLIES 2.95
HAULING GRAVEL 109.18

Lewrs PaLensky,

Countv pav RoLL, saLarigs of CounTy OFFicIALS, ETC., FOR JANUARY, Pa1D B8v AUDITORS WaARRANTS 2,310.56

THE BoarD concLUDED APePROVING PuBrLic WeLrare Boarp BiLLS,

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

1ORDERED ma1D BY THE PusLic WeLrare BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ISSUED,

THE ABOVE RAYMENTS FOR wHicH SociaL Werrare warRrRanTs Nos. 9293 To 9336 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN

WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoaRD.

ADMINISTRATIVE ExpENSE  $480.36

SussisTENCE 294,00 :

CasH atp L2 00 i

ED1CAL AID 41,05 i

MISCELLLANEO!IS PAVWENTS 2h2.81 /
i3

ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,500.22 I

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE vVARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF DeCEMBER! . !

Om mMoTron THE BOARD ALLOWED THE AppLICATION oF CaspeErR NUMMEDAL FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER ON |
Lot 5, BrLock 2, ViLtace oF DelaMERE, FOR THE PER1OD £NDING DECEMBER 3lsT, Ichg,

On MoTioN THE BoarD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, P. M., To § o'cLock, A. M., MarcH 6TH,

GENERAL $2,000, 138
Roap ano Brinae 2,’#13.1‘5 i
Poor R61.25
MoTor VedieLe 168,84

1945, |

<fi;27523Ae;1L Lf:7 67z:19-:a>L,1A,¢,;;44> |
cHA.ﬁzgﬁk

AupTrFoR,




it

Forman, N, Dak. MarcH G6Th, 10k5,

THE Boaro of CounTy ComMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE , PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-

MENT, "iTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT ExCEPT Commissioner Dawsown,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION AP2RIVED 8Y THE BOARD AS READ.
THE BoarD PROGEEDED To ArcRroveE PusiLic Werrare Boarp minLs,

ON MOTHoN THE BoARD oRDERED THE suM ofF $1,000.00 TRANSFERRED FRoM THE CounTy POOR FUND TO
THE SociaL WELFARE FUND,

ON MoTion T4Z BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF L. R. KERLING OF DELINQUENT PERSCONAL

| BROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ofF Feeruarv, 10L5, v THE avcunt oF $2,021.85,

PETITIONS HAD BEEN FILED 8Y VOTERS AND TAX PAYERS OF SARGENT COUNTY REQUESTING THAT ONE OF
THE COUNTY ROAD MAINTENANCE PATROLS BE STATIONED IN TYE ViLLAGE oF GWINNER,

PETITIONS HAD BEEN RECEIVED, SIGNED AY LESAL RESIDENTS OF THE Townsies oF Miwnor, Hawl,
Herman, SHuman, Dunsar ane Wiciev, Citv oF MiLNoR ane Vivtace oF DeLaMERE, Asking THE BOARD TO LOCATE THE
NEW H1GHWAY RATROL MACHINE N THE CiTy oF MLNGR,

A LARGE DELEGATION OF RESINENTS OF DENVER, VZRNER anD Vivian TownsHiesMET wiTH THE Boarb,
AND COMPLAINED ABOUT THE MAINTENANCE 0fF COUNTY HiGHWAYS IN THAT PART OF THE COUNTY, DEMANDING A CHANGE OF
PATROLIMAN UNLESS THE SERVICE “WAS MATERIALLY IMPROVED,

Tue DELEGATION FILED A PETITION SIGNED BY CITIZENS OF THE NORTHWESTERN PART OF THE COUNTY,
ASKING FOR A CHANGE IN THE SERVICE ON CO'IMTV HiGgHWAY B AND weEsT Two MILES OoF HigHway H.

THERE WAS ALSO FILED A PETITION SIGNED BY CITIZENS OF NORTHWESTERN SarseENT County ASK I NG
THAT tN THE EVENT THAT AMOTHER PATROL 1S 2URCYASED, THAT SAME BE LOCATED AT SOME 20INT FARTHER WEST THAN
~
WWINMNER,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BRIDGE BETWEEN SECTION 25 1N HaLu
Towngre ann SECTION 30 N Wynpuers Townsiite, RieHLano CounTy, As ADVERTISED.
A BID Hap BEEN FILED BY JarDinE BriDGE ComaaNy, INC., 1N THE AMOUNT oF $1,038,00

ON MOTION ACTION ON THIS BID WAS DEFERRED UNTIL THE ApRIL MEZTING OF THE Boako.

Tue Boasp 1ng=2£CTeEN THe CounTy AUDITORIUM AND OTHER GOUNTY BUILDINGS AT THE Farr GRounDS,

On moTion THE CouNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO SUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSSARER CALLJ

ING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURMISHINE OF THE Fortowins COUNTY SUPRPLISS FOR THE ENSUING YEARS

RECORDS, TAX LISTS, ASSESRSMENT, OFFICE AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES] B1DS TO BE OPENED AT 2
olcLock, p. M., ApriL 3, 1045,

CULVERTS; B1DS TO BE OPENED AT 3 o'cLock, P. M., AsriL 3, I9U5,

CUTTING EDGES; BIDS TO BE 0eENED AT 10 o'crock, a. ti., ApriL U, 1Gh5,

DizseL FueL, GasoLine, Diessr OiL, O1L AND GREASES) BIDS TO BE ORPENED AT 2 o'cLock, o. M.,
AcRIL u, IQ)-L_S,

HigHwav CONSTRUCTION; BIDS TO BE OSENED AT % o'crock, », M., ApriL i, 1G5,

One TRACTOR MOWER, COM2LETE wiTH 5 FT, CUTTINA BAR, PNEUMATIC TIRES, LIGHT, STARTER, BATTERY )

POWER PDRIVEN S1CKLE GRINDER AND POWER TAKE=OFfF; BIDS To BE oeeNeED AT |0 o'cLock, a. M., ApriIL 5, IQHB.

ON MoTiON THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5330 o'cuock, ». M., 10 O o'cLock, A. M., MarcH Trta, 1045,
Forman, N. Dak. Maren TtH, 10QUS,
THe Boarp oF CounTy Coiti13810NERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS SRESENT,

excesT ComitissionTrR DAwSON,

ON MOTIoN THE BOARD APSROVED THE saLe oF EX or SW: or NEL & SEf or NEL & So. 20 roos or Lot

{1 & So. 20 mobns orF EX oF Lot 2, Sec. 33-131-58, 7o GusT A, SMITH, A MFEIIBER OF THE IMMEDIATE FAMILY OF THE

FORMER OWNER, FOR $25,00; TERMs casH,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DEED 155UED cOvERING Wh oF NEX oF Skc. 9-120-58, To Cuarx J.
LaveorT, assignses oF Jaues, Donalp & MarGARET HCGREGOR, WHICH HAD PREVIOUSLY BERN SOLD ON GONTRAGT, AND ALL
INSTALLMENTS HAVING BRSEN 2AtD UP IN Fltl.

AT TH1S TIMF 81DS WERE TO BE OSENED FOR THE SaLE oF N% oF SE4 oF secTion 14-129-53, L, T. L.

§ BUT NO PIDS HAD BEEN FILED.

On #0T 1N THE BOARD DERIDED TO INDEFINITELY 2O0STRPONE THE LETTINT AND TO ANCERT AMNY RESPONS =

PBLE BID WHICH MIGHT BE RECEIVED ATER THIS DATE,

S. M. THorFInNnsoN, CounTy AcenT, MET wiTH T= BOAiiD AND GAVE A REPORT ON A MEETING OF TOWN-
sHI= AFFIGERS AND CounTy Comiit SS1ONZRS, WHICH HE HAD aTT-NDED AT LaMoure, N, D.

Tue Board caLL®0 N STate's ATTornzy WarTzr G, KiNG AND REQUESTED HIS OPINION ON THE ROWER

I
anp JurtispicTion oF County ano CiTy HeawTH oFeicers,

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED,

On 110T10N THE Boaro aDJourneD AT § o'cusck, e.M., To O o'clock, A, ., MarcH 8Tm, 1ali5,

i
|
it
i
i

|




The Boaro oF CounTy CoMmissioNTRS MET,
cepT CommissionNzR Dawson.

APPLICATIONS FOR THE P0SI1TION oF COUNTY PATROLMEN,
ence HesrLe ano Henry ScHMIbT,

PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,

Forvan, N. Dak. MaRcH 8BTH,

1945,

WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EX-

WERE RECEIVED FRoM RateH G. Ouson, CLar-

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD!

VITAL STATISTICS

$38.20¢

178, 104
197.55<!
4

125, 30

201214

|o7.ur
28.56
70.76

114,78

POWER, EXCHANS

525,507

THE FOLLOWINA AMOINTS HAD BEEN

fWAR. No.
120253 HaRoLD SCHAEFERS, BLACKSHMITH WORK
120254  ArTHUR SeanOE, SERV(CES AND i1LEAGE AS PATROLIIAN
120255  Jokn GRONLUND, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS 2ATROLMAN
120256 Lawrence Brakke, LABOR
120257 Miveer K, Dawson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN AND CASH ADVANCED
- 120258 Romert WiLsow, OSERATING SHOVEL
120259 Geo. C. Dawsown, CASH ADVANCED FOR DYNAMITE
:20260 EmiL A. Mclazn, SUPPLIES
120261 T. W, HotTuLe, HAUL ING GRAVEL
| 20262 Warren K, Dawson, HAUL ING GRAVEL
120263 AroeLL CooeeRr, BLASTING
20264  BrameTON SERVICE, TIRE
20265 BrarieTON Service, cas, o1t & sueepLliES
20266 L. R, KerLing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR FEBRUARY
20267 L. R. Kerring, CASH ADVANCED FOR COUNTY
20268 C. F. Cour, CLerk or Courr, SERVICES RENDEPRED AS REGISTRAR OF
L20259  Snorri M. THoRFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS CounTvy AGENT
120270 ELizaseTH WocHERPFENNIG, sALARY - COUNTY AGENT
120271 F. G. Humearo, M. D., serviceEs ane miL=ase Ag SueT, of BoarD oF HeaLTH ForR FeEBRUARY
- 120272 Lucivie J. CarLen, SALARY - FSA
120273 Rosa B. Heine, exPENSES AS JuvENTLE CoMmiSsIONER
‘2027h Herman Benson, LABOR AND REPAIRS
120275 Marion J. Lestte & HeLen . Lvken, oFF1cE RENTAL FOR RaTioning Boarp
120276 Town oF Forman, WATER
120277 SarcenT County News, pUBLISHING COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 33,05
120278 THe GLope-GazeTTe PrRinTING CoO., SUPRLIES .
120279 The GrLoBe-GazeTTe PrinTING Co., suppLIES FOR COUNTY AGENT
120250 KnieqT PRinTing Comeany, SUPRLIES
12028I WesT PusLisHing Company, SUBSCRIPTIONS
120282 HermerL TypEwWRITER SHoe, RECONDITIONING TYPEWRITER
{20283 ADDRESSOGRAPH SALES Acency, RIBBON SUPPORT
20224 NorTHwesTErN Berr TeweepHone Co., LOCAL AND ToLL SERVICE FOR CounTy
20225 NorTHwesTERN Betr Tereewon= Co., LOCAL AND ToLL SERVICE FOR FSA
120296 StaTe Bonoing Funo, pREMIUM oN CoroneER's 8oND
120287 HunTinsTON LamORATORIES INC., . JANITOR SUPPLIES
120288 C. A, WarLrocH Company, SUPPLIES
??OESQ THomesoN Yaros Inc., PAPER
120290 W, W, KasTneR, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR EXPRESS, DRAYAGE, S0STAGE, LIGHT,
«20291 Harrv's RapiaTor SHoe, REPAIRS
120292  Svitd CommereiaL Boov Works, Inc., PERAIRS
20293 NoRTHwesTERN SHEeT & IRon Works, REPAIRS
120294  Dakorta TracTor & EquiemenT Co., SUPPLIES AND REPAIRS
120295 KigFer BRros., SUPPLIES
120296 1. W. MeinHarOT, BILACKSM I TH WORK
- 120267 BerT BRrakwe, MOWING WEEDS
"202@8 Lours PaLensky, HAULING GRAVEL
L 120299  CHarLEs W. KnieeLE, REMOVING SNOW
120300 KerTH E, NeesTap, STOVE
20301 PeTer WaLpeRra, HAUL IMG GRAVEL AND OTHER LABOR
%20302 PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DakoTa, AID TO ASSD PERSONS
120303 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, A1n TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN
. i CounTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES ofF County OFFICIALS, ETC., FOR FEBRUARY, PAID By AuDiToRs WarranTs2,306.56
{
i N
i Tue BoaRD concLUDED approviINGg Pusuic Weurare Boarn siLLs,
loROERED pAID BY THE Pusiir Werrare BoARD FOR THE MONTH oF FESBRUARY, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!
: ADMINYSTRATIVE EXPTNSE $439.00
i SUBS1STENCE 206.00
5 CasH atn 439.00
MepicaL arp 376.65
= ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,460.65

i1ssuUrD,

THE AROVE oAvVMENTS FOR wicH Sociat Werrare warranTs Nos. 9337 To 9377 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN

WZRE ON MOTI1ON APPROVED By THE BoarD.

ColrecTions FOR THE vaRIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY?

On MoTioN THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO

GENERAL

Roao anp Brinae
Poor

Gas Tax

. gOF THE COU'\ITV, RETURNING IN THE 1LATE AFTERNOON.

On MoTion THE BoarD AnJORMED AT B o'crock,

P

INSPECT ROADS AND

M.,

$10,381.96
9,2%8.01
3,399.27
2,565.95

HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT

To § o'cLock, A.

IN THFE SOUTHWESTERN PART

MarcH QTH, 1945,

i
i
i




| MENT, RECENTLY PASSED BY THE LEGISLATURE.

POLL TAXTS IN THE AMOUNT ofF $1.00, rFor THe vear 1084 1N Jackson ToWNSHIP, FOR THE REASON THAT THE APSL1GANT

 War, No.,

120304 H. C. Lovoew, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commtssiontr Fes. 26 & MarcH MeeTing $326.05 K

L 20306 1. W, MginnArDT, SERVICES AND MILEARE AS COoMM)ISSIOMER 25.00u

120306 Ewmer WaLsTean, SERVICES AND MILTAGE AS Commissioner, MarcH 2 To 9 31.!0
20307 Oviver A, Ronning, SERVICES AND MiLEAZE AS Commissioner, Fes. 9 Anp MareH MEST ING u. 704

| UM AND CRETE DELEGATIONS [N COMPLAINT OF INEFFICIENT PATROL SSRVICE BY “lLLER K. DAWSON' DEMANODING A CHAMGE
| ano BETTER seERrVICE. |

THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO NOTIFY MjLLER K. DAWSON' DEMAND ING BETTER SERVICE ON THE ROADS TO WHICH HE 1S

LTue SocraL WELFARE FUND.

25 IN Hate TownsHis anp secTion 30 1N Wynouere Townssie, RicHiano County, susmiTTep sy Jarpine Bripge Comema-i

Forman, N. Dax. MarcH 91w, 15,

Tye Boaro ofF County CoMmissioNERs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WwiTH ALL MEMPERS PRESENT EX-—
cerT Corm11s510NER Dawson,

THe BoARD MADE A GENERAL INSPECTION OF THE COURTHOUSE AND CONTENTS.

Senator OscarR WAHLUND MET wiTH THE BOARD AND DISCUSSED LEGISLATION AFFECTING CounTv GOVERN-

THE BOARD CHEGKED GONTRACTS COVERING ILAND SOLD By THE COUNTY, DURING THE REMAINDER OF THE
DAY. )

On woTion THE Countv TREASIRER WAS INSTRUGTED TO NOTIFY ALL MOLDERS OF DELINQUENT CONTRAGTS,
THAT UNLESS SAME ARE REINSTATED AND PLACED IN GOGD sTANDING 8y ApriL 167H, 045, THEY wiLL BE cAnCELLED,
AND THE COUNTY WiLIL. TAKE POSSESSION OF THE LAND COVERED BY SUCH CONTRAGTS,

ON MoTiON THE BOARD ALLOWED THE A2PLICATION OF HAROLD MATHEWS FOR AN ABATEMENT OF SCHOOL

1S NOT OF AGE,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT{ON ALLOWED AND ORDERED pAtC BY THE Boarp:

THeE BoARD PROCEEDED TO ACT UPON THE SETITIGNS PRESENTED TO THE Boarp MARCH 6TH, BY THE STi1R-

A moTioN was tADE By CommissionerR Louben, seconped my CommissyONER MEINHARDT AND CARRIED THAT
ASSIGNED, COMPLYING WITH THE DEMANDS OF THE TAX RPAYERS TO WHICH THEY ARE JUSTLY ENTITLED,

ON MoTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLoek, P. M., SINE DIE,

— it

| p
ol

AUDITOR,

Forman, N. Dak. AeriL 3Rro, 195,

The Boarp oF CounTy ComMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
MENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESEMT EXCERT CommissionER LouDeN,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS RzaD,

A DELEGATION FROM SARGENT TownsHip MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO REPAIRING FOUR BRIDGES 1IN
SAID TowNSHIP,

Tug BoarRD PROCEEDED To aeeroveE PusLic WeLrare Boaro BiiLs.

ON MOTION THE BoaRD ORDERED THE sum ofF $1,000.00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE COUNTY ©00R FUND TO i

Tve BoaRD PROCEEDED TO OREN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHINA OF RECORDS, TAX LISTS, ASSESSMENT, OFF|CH
AND OTHER COUNTY SURPLIES, AS ADVERTISED,

Bips Hap BEEN FILED By THE GLose-GazeTTeE PriInTInG Comeany anp KnigHT PrinTinG Co. i
ON MOTION THE CONTRACT FOR THE FURNISHING OF SAID SUPPLIES WAS AWARDED TO THE GLoBE-GAZETTE
PrRINTING ComMpaNy, THEIR BID HAVING BEEN FOUND TO BE THE LOWEST AND BEST,

THe BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CULVERTS FOR THE ENSUING VEAR AS
ADVERTISED,

B10s HAD BEEN FILED By THE FOLLOWING? d

NorTHweEsTERN SHEET & Iron Works; NorTH DaxkoTa MeETaL CuLverT Comeany; :

ConcreTe SecTional CulverT Comeany: NorTH DaxoTa CoNcrReTE ProbucTs Comsany.

No MATERIAL DIFFERENCE WAS FOUND IN THE BIDS SUBMITTED AND ON MOTION ALL B1DS WERE AGCERPTED
AND CONTRAGTS FOR FURNISHING CULVERTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR WORE AWARDED TO ALL THE B1DDERS.

THe BoarRD THEN PROCEEDED TO ACT ON THE BID FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BRIDGE BETWEEN SECTION
Ny, MareHw G, 19U5, N THE AMOUNT OF $1,9%8.00, ACTION ON SAME HAVING BEEN DEFERRED UNTIL THE APRIL MTETING,

ON MOTION THE BOARD REJECTED SAID 810,

ON moTION THE BOARD APRROVED THE APoLICATION OF PErcy KAST FOR LICENSZ TO SELL BEER ON
Lots 1-2, Brock |, ViLLAGE oF VEDA, FOR THE PERIOD ENDING DECEMBER 3}, 1945,

ON MOTION THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, P. M., To O o'cLock, a. M., ApriL U, I915,




